The Village Holdings Ltd 36,023,470 

Witbank Highveld Holdings Ltd 100,091,419 

Lydenburg Pick 'n Pay Holdings 11,609,187 

Nelspruit Hyper Holdings Ltd 64,782,347 

Sharemax Platinum Two Develoment Fund Ltd 1 

1,176,506,872 

created by this deed (their aggregate value being R 1,176,506,872 (ONE 

BILLION , ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY SIX MILLION, FIVE HUNDRED AND SIX 

THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY TWO RAND) with each debenture 

class receiving the EBDTA attributable to each class of debenture, as set out 

in Anne x ure B and Annexure C; 

J 

l.3.6 "exchanged debentures" means those debentures, either in part or in whole, to 

be exchanged by the debenture holders with Public NEWCO Into ordinary

[...]

class receiving the EBDTA from the specific company, specified In Annexure B. 

2.3 The debentures shall be issued at Rl per debenture to the debenture holders. 

2.4 The capital amount of the debentures to the company assuming that all the 

debentures are issued is R 1,176,506,872 (ONE BILLION, ONE HUNDRED AND 

SEVENTY SIX MILLION, FIVE HUNDRED AND SIX THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED AND 

SEVENTY TWO RAND) as aforesaid with no amounts other than payments of the 

EBDTA, repayments of the capital and arrear Interest payment being made to the 

debenture holders. 

2.5 The company shall issue to debenture holders, certificates for the debentures in· the